CONTRACTOR SERVICES WORK AUTHORIZATION

DATE: April 6, 2022

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR: P.L.A. ELECTRIC, INC.

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICES

This Work Authorization, when executed, shall be incorporated in and become an integral part of the "Agreement between City of Coconut Creek and P.L.A. ELECTRIC, INC. for ELECTRICAL SERVICES" dated January 24, 2019.

I. PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The CITY desires to have P.L.A. ELECTRIC, INC. ("CONTRACTOR"), purchase, install and provide electrical services for two new lighted lake fountains in the Government Center lakes.

II. SCOPE OF SERVICES AND COSTS

See Proposal from P.L.A. ELECTRIC, INC. attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

III. COMPLETION DATE

This Work Authorization is approved contingent upon the CITY'S acceptance of and satisfaction with the completion of the services rendered with a projected completion date of ninety (90) days from the date of receipt of authorization from CITY. If the CITY in its sole discretion is unsatisfied with the services provided in the Work Authorization, the CITY may terminate the Agreement without incurring any further liability. The CONTRACTOR shall commence work after issuance of the notice to proceed.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA

	By: Karen M. Brooks, City Manager
ATTEST:	Approved as to Legal Sufficiency and Form:
By: Joseph J. Kavanagh, City Clerk	
	By: Terrill C. Pyburn, City Attorney

P.L.A ELECTRIC INC.
P.O. BOX 8961
Coral Springs, FL 33075
CONTRACTO(954) 340-5525
EC- 0001851
Lic & Insured

ATTEST:	By: Signature of President/Owner
(Corporate Secretary)	Type/Print Name of President/Owner
Type/Print Name of Corporate Secretary	
(CORPORATE SEAL)	